

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8967/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2010 in IA No. 10022/2009 in CS (OS) No. 1275/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

SANDEEP JAIN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH KUMAR JAIN & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.C. Maheshwari, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard counsel for the petitioners.
We find no merit in this petition for special leave.
It is dismissed.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(J.P. Sharma)
Court Master